
Programme 2026 
 
Tuesday 13th January - Choir Vestry 
Corporate Communion oƯiciated by  
Rev. Jane Bury 
Followed by meeting and coƯee  
 
Tuesday 27th January - Mutual Room 
"The Repair Shop experience" - Cheryl 
Sandford  
Vote of thanks - Merle Allen  
 
Tuesday 10th February - Choir Vestry  
"Sing-a-long with John" our friend and 
pianist. 
Vote of thanks - Anne Binnie  
 
Tuesday 24th February - Mutual Room  
" My Year as Clitheroe Town Mayor" - Jenni 
Carysforth  
Vote of thanks - Margaret Hogg  
 
Tuesday 10th March - Choir Vestry  
Planning for Spring / Summer event and 
Beetle Drive.   
 
Tuesday 24th March - Mutual Room  
"Air Ambulance " - Freda Whittle  
Vote of thanks -  Margaret Hogg 
 
Tuesday 14th April - Choir Vestry 
"Girl Guiding NWE Trip to Costa Rica" - Rosie  
Vote of thanks - Jenny Hunter 
 

Tuesday 28th April - Mutual Room  
"Decorating terracotta pots with paper 
napkins" - Yvonne Pinder, Pinny Pots . 
Pots will be for sale following the talk.  
Vote of thanks - Kath Carlton  
 
Tuesday 12th May - Choir Vestry 
"Life with 63 million foreigners " - Christina 
Spencer  
Vote of thanks - Kathleen Rawlinson  
 
Tuesday 26th May - Mutual Room  
"A behind the scenes look at the 
conservation of Gawthorpe Hall and how the 
Shuttleworth family influenced the politics 
and society in the UK for 400 years, all from a 
small hall  secluded in the rural north of 
England"- Jessica Young  
Vote of thanks - Christine Baker  
 
Tuesday 9th June 
Summer Outing – details to be confirmed  
 
 
Tuesday 28th July 
Cream Tea at Corbridge Court  
 
 
Tuesday 25th August - Choir Vestry  
CoƯee chat and quiz   
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 8th September - Choir Vestry  
Corporate Communion oƯiciated by Fr Paul. 
Followed by meeting and coƯee  
 
Tuesday 22nd September - Mutual Room  
Guest Speaker - Peter Houldsworth 
Vote of thanks Angela Simpson  
 
Tuesday 13th October - Choir Vestry  
Christmas event planning and coƯee  
 
Tuesday 27th October - Mutual Room  
“Cakes on a Plane”- Rosie Cake-Diva  
Vote of thanks - Margaret Stephenson  
 
Tuesday 10th November - Choir Vestry  
“The Rescue of Music from Beyond the Great 
Glen” - Peter Macmillan 
Vote of thanks - Jean Green 
 
Tuesday 24th November - Mutual Room 
“Getting your Garden ready for the Winter" – 
John Foley, Holden Clough 
Vote of thanks - Janet Blackburn.  
 
Saturday 5th December 
Christmas Event – details to be confirmed 
 
Tuesday 8 th December  
AGM and Christmas Meal - venue to be 
confirmed  
 
 


